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Welcome to the Raider Family!


We understand the transition to college can be tough and we want to make sure you have the tools and resources to be successful as you start your Wright State journey. By participating in the Orientation experience, you will get the opportunity to: 


	Meet with faculty and staff who will assist you throughout your time here 
	Meet students who will be able to tell you all about their personal experience and give you first-hand knowledge of what it is like to be a student 
	Explore student support services and academic life 
	Gain a better understanding of your personal, academic, and financial responsibilities while attending college 
	Begin to foster your own Wright State spirit and pride 

		 



calendar-check Summer Start Orientation 2024 Dates


	Friday, May 3

		 



calendar-check Fall Start Orientation 2024 Dates






New Students (First-Time in College) 


	Thursday, June 6 
	Friday, June 7 
	Thursday, June 13 (for Honors students only)
	Friday, July 12 
	Saturday, July 13 
	Thursday, July 25 
	Saturday, August 10 








Transfer Students


	Thursday, July 11 
	Friday, August 9 









Registration


Orientation registration for summer and fall 2024 terms are available now! 


First-time in college students must complete their Statement of Intent prior to registering for Orientation.


To register, visit your Admissions Portal. Under the Enrollment Checklist section, select Register for Orientation.


Register for Orientation
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    Location: 
101 Student Success Center


Phone: 

937-775-5750




Fax: 

937-775-5762
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